
  
 

 

Preschool CIO 

Lyme Road, Axminster EX13 5BE 

OFSTED EY496057 

 Charity no. 1160739 

Tel: 01297 639329  

Email: dragonflies@stmarysaxminster.devon.sch.uk 

Website:www.preschoolaxminster.co.uk 

Term Dates 2024/2025 

Autumn Term 2024 

First day of term: Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half Term: Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 

INSET day (preschool closed to children) Monday 4th November 2024 

Children return on Tuesday 5th November 2024 

Last day of term before the Christmas holidays is Friday 20th December 2024 

Christmas Holidays are Monday 23rd December 2023 – Friday 3rd January 2024 

15 weeks 

Spring Term 2025 

First day of term: Monday 6th January 2025 

Half Term: Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 2025 

INSET day (preschool closed to children) Monday 24th  February 2025  

Children return on Tuesday 25th February 2025 

Last day of term before the Easter holidays is Friday 4th April 2025 

Easter Holidays are Monday 7th – Friday 18th April 2025 

12 weeks 

Summer Term 2025 

First day of term: Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 2024 

Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 26th May 2024 

Half Term: day Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May 2025 

INSET day (preschool closed to children) Monday 2nd June 2025 

Children return on Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Last day of the summer term is Wednesday 22nd July 2025 

12 weeks 
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